

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 11/18/11

PROJECT(S): 012802.01

LOCATION(S): YORK, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTSMAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : YORK, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. WORK INCLUDES INTERSECTION

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK				VENDOR NO./NAME				TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1				000059				PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		\$ 1,338,292.00 100.0000%	
2				001356				S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,550,000.00 115.8193%	
3				000322				NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		\$ 1,587,573.00 118.6268%	
4				000079				R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		\$ 1,640,586.85 122.5881%	
5				000116				SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,647,153.50 123.0788%	
=====											
				(1) 000059		(2) 001356		(3) 000322			
				PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT											
ITEM DESCRIPTION				QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	
SECTION 0001				PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11				1.000 AC		5000.00000 5000.00		4000.00000 4000.00		4400.00000 4400.00	
CLEARING											
0020 201.23				1.000 EA		700.00000 700.00		500.00000 500.00		550.00000 550.00	
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY											
0030 201.24				1.000 EA		100.00000 100.00		165.00000 165.00		110.00000 110.00	
REMOVING STUMP											
0040 202.11				1850.000 SY		17.00000 31450.00		22.35000 41347.50		6.00000 11100.00	
REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
0050 202.202				22500.000 SY		1.25000 28125.00		1.60000 36000.00		6.00000 135000.00	
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE											
0060 202.203				1625.000 SY		7.00000 11375.00		4.00000 6500.00		9.00000 14625.00	
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS											
0070 203.20				4805.000 CY		11.00000 52855.00		6.40000 30752.00		9.00000 43245.00	
COMMON EXCAVATION											
0080 203.21				110.000 CY		22.00000 2420.00		20.00000 2200.00		80.00000 8800.00	
ROCK EXCAVATION											
0090 203.2318				100.000 T		125.00000 12500.00		75.00000 7500.00		30.00000 3000.00	
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE											
0100 203.25				170.000 CY		20.00000 3400.00		48.00000 8160.00		20.00000 3400.00	
GRANULAR BORROW											

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(1) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 001356 S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	50.000 CY	20.00000	1000.00	33.00000	1650.00	28.00000	1400.00
0120 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2000.000 CY	30.00000	60000.00	28.50000	57000.00	23.00000	46000.00
0130 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2960.000 CY	27.00000	79920.00	25.00000	74000.00	25.00000	74000.00
0140 304.12	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - SAND	60.000 CY	25.00000	1500.00	41.00000	2460.00	28.00000	1680.00
0150 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	2100.000 T	84.00000	176400.00	71.00000	149100.00	90.00000	189000.00
0160 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	160.000 T	140.00000	22400.00	110.00000	17600.00	150.00000	24000.00
0170 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	1850.000 T	87.00000	160950.00	73.00000	135050.00	95.00000	175750.00
0180 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	690.000 T	88.00000	60720.00	80.00000	55200.00	95.00000	65550.00
0190 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	750.000 G	8.50000	6375.00	4.00000	3000.00	9.00000	6750.00
0200 411.09	UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	21.000 CY	50.00000	1050.00	47.00000	987.00	34.00000	714.00
0210 429.34	GRID/ FABRIC FABRIC COMPOSITE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	4000.000 SF	3.25000	13000.00	17.50000	70000.00	3.50000	14000.00
0220 502.341	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN	7.000 CY	225.00000	1575.00	257.00000	1799.00	320.00000	2240.00
0230 502.3412	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RAISED ISLAND	220.000 CY	225.00000	49500.00	257.00000	56540.00	285.00000	62700.00
0240 508.13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	100.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	4200.00000	4200.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0250 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	100.000 LS	65000.00000	65000.00	65500.00000	65500.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0260 603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	250.000 LF	45.00000	11250.00	70.00000	17500.00	78.00000	19500.00
0270 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	19.000 LF	64.00000	1216.00	100.00000	1900.00	90.00000	1710.00
0280 603.199	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	50.000 LF	65.00000	3250.00	132.00000	6600.00	84.00000	4200.00
0290 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	4.000 EA	2100.00000	8400.00	3100.00000	12400.00	4000.00000	16000.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(1) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 001356 S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 604.161 ALTERING CATCH BASIN	2.000	EA	700.00000	1400.00	660.00000	1320.00	550.00000	1100.00
0310 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	1675.000	LF	22.00000	36850.00	17.00000	28475.00	22.00000	36850.00
0320 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	155.000	LF	22.00000	3410.00	23.50000	3642.50	30.00000	4650.00
0330 606.356 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	2.000	EA	65.00000	130.00	20.00000	40.00	110.00000	220.00
0340 609.11 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	320.000	LF	18.00000	5760.00	18.25000	5840.00	29.00000	9280.00
0350 609.234 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	1.000	EA	500.00000	500.00	73.00000	73.00	120.00000	120.00
0360 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	830.000	LF	6.00000	4980.00	5.00000	4150.00	19.00000	15770.00
0370 609.315 SPECIAL CURB - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CURB	375.000	LF	40.00000	15000.00	40.00000	15000.00	30.00000	11250.00
0380 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	2850.000	LF	15.00000	42750.00	16.00000	45600.00	25.00000	71250.00
0390 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	53.000	LF	65.00000	3445.00	59.00000	3127.00	70.00000	3710.00
0400 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	35.000	CY	45.00000	1575.00	61.00000	2135.00	45.00000	1575.00
0410 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	130.000	SY	3.00000	390.00	2.35000	305.50	4.00000	520.00
0420 615.0701 LOAM - PLAN QUANTITY	820.000	CY	15.00000	12300.00	20.00000	16400.00	40.00000	32800.00
0430 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	30.000	UN	21.00000	630.00	25.00000	750.00	23.00000	690.00
0440 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	37.000	UN	24.00000	888.00	25.00000	925.00	26.00000	962.00
0450 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	70.000	UN	11.00000	770.00	20.00000	1400.00	12.00000	840.00
0460 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	80.000	SY	3.00000	240.00	7.50000	600.00	4.00000	320.00
0470 620.65 REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID	450.000	SY	7.00000	3150.00	7.00000	3150.00	6.00000	2700.00
0480 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	6.000	EA	300.00000	1800.00	300.00000	1800.00	400.00000	2400.00
0490 626.21 METALLIC CONDUIT	15.000	LF	20.00000	300.00	20.00000	300.00	22.00000	330.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(1) 000059	(2) 001356		(3) 000322		
			PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	490.000 LF	16.00000	7840.00	16.00000	7840.00	33.00000	16170.00
0510 626.32	24 INCH FOUNDATION	1.000 EA	850.00000	850.00	840.00000	840.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0520 626.331	36 INCH FOUNDATION	4.000 EA	1900.00000	7600.00	1880.00000	7520.00	1600.00000	6400.00
0530 626.35	CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	810.00000	810.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0540 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	18800.000 LF	0.16000	3008.00	0.16000	3008.00	0.20000	3760.00
0550 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	600.000 SF	2.00000	1200.00	2.00000	1200.00	2.20000	1320.00
0560 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	1625.00000	1625.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0570 627.941	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED	25.000 SF	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00	55.00000	1375.00
0580 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	70.000 HR	30.00000	2100.00	35.00000	2450.00	80.00000	5600.00
0590 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1200.00	250.00000	2000.00
0600 631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	90.00000	720.00	80.00000	640.00	170.00000	1360.00
0610 631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	100.00000	800.00	135.00000	1080.00	160.00000	1280.00
0620 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	80.00000	640.00	76.00000	608.00
0630 631.20	STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	90.00000	720.00	105.00000	840.00	135.00000	1080.00
0640 631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	90.00000	720.00	165.00000	1320.00
0650 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	200.00000	1600.00	170.00000	1360.00	190.00000	1520.00
0660 634.2041	LUMINAIRES	2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	410.00000	820.00	650.00000	1300.00
0670 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	7500.00000	7500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0680 643.80	TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	64340.00000	64340.00	82000.00000	82000.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(1) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 001356 S U R CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690 643.91 MAST ARM POLE	2.000	EA	12000.00000	24000.00	12690.00000	25380.00	8500.00000	17000.00
0700 643.94 DUAL PURPOSE POLE	2.000	EA	10000.00000	20000.00	10530.00000	21060.00	12000.00000	24000.00
0710 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	33.000	SF	35.00000	1155.00	35.00000	1155.00	38.00000	1254.00
0720 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	4.000	EA	75.00000	300.00	115.00000	460.00	335.00000	1340.00
0730 652.33 DRUM	100.000	EA	25.00000	2500.00	55.00000	5500.00	60.00000	6000.00
0740 652.34 CONE	25.000	EA	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00
0750 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	375.000	SF	1.00000	375.00	6.50000	2437.50	20.00000	7500.00
0760 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000	LS	24000.00000	24000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	26500.00000	26500.00
0770 652.38 FLAGGER	1850.000	HR	31.00000	57350.00	29.50000	54575.00	25.00000	46250.00
0780 652.381 TRAFFIC OFFICER	225.000	HR	69.00000	15525.00	100.00000	22500.00	55.00000	12375.00
0790 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	3000.00000	9000.00	1500.00000	4500.00	5300.00000	15900.00
0800 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0810 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	197356.00000	197356.00	90000.00000	90000.00
0820 827.36 WATERMAIN TRENCH RELOCATION	45.000	LF	80.00000	3600.00	150.00000	6750.00	200.00000	9000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,338,292.00	\$	1,550,000.00	\$	1,587,573.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,338,292.00	\$	1,550,000.00	\$	1,587,573.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(4) 000079			(5) 000116		
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 201.11	CLEARING	1.000 AC	12065.00000	12065.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0020 201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	800.00000	800.00		
0030 201.24	REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00		
0040 202.11	REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1850.000 SY	12.00000	22200.00	8.00000	14800.00		
0050 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	22500.000 SY	1.25000	28125.00	1.25000	28125.00		
0060 202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	1625.000 SY	7.00000	11375.00	7.00000	11375.00		
0070 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	4805.000 CY	10.00000	48050.00	18.00000	86490.00		
0080 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	110.000 CY	57.00000	6270.00	150.00000	16500.00		
0090 203.2318	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	100.000 T	125.00000	12500.00	90.00000	9000.00		
0100 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	170.000 CY	26.00000	4420.00	16.00000	2720.00		
0110 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	50.000 CY	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1000.00		
0120 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2000.000 CY	34.10000	68200.00	28.00000	56000.00		
0130 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2960.000 CY	24.75000	73260.00	25.00000	74000.00		
0140 304.12	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - SAND	60.000 CY	24.00000	1440.00	20.00000	1200.00		
0150 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	2100.000 T	84.00000	176400.00	84.00000	176400.00		
0160 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	160.000 T	140.00000	22400.00	140.00000	22400.00		
0170 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	1850.000 T	103.00000	190550.00	87.00000	160950.00		
0180 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	690.000 T	88.00000	60720.00	88.00000	60720.00		

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(4) 000079 R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	750.000 G	8.50000	6375.00	8.50000	6375.00		
0200 411.09	UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	21.000 CY	28.60000	600.60	50.00000	1050.00		
0210 429.34	GRID/ FABRIC FABRIC COMPOSITE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	4000.000 SF	20.75000	83000.00	17.50000	70000.00		
0220 502.341	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN	7.000 CY	295.00000	2065.00	600.00000	4200.00		
0230 502.3412	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RAISED ISLAND	220.000 CY	263.00000	57860.00	295.00000	64900.00		
0240 508.13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	100.000 LS	1800.00000	1800.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0250 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	100.000 LS	49500.00000	49500.00	58670.00000	58670.00		
0260 603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	250.000 LF	40.00000	10000.00	70.00000	17500.00		
0270 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	19.000 LF	80.00000	1520.00	83.00000	1577.00		
0280 603.199	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	50.000 LF	58.00000	2900.00	65.00000	3250.00		
0290 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	4.000 EA	1850.00000	7400.00	2800.00000	11200.00		
0300 604.161	ALTERING CATCH BASIN	2.000 EA	775.00000	1550.00	800.00000	1600.00		
0310 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	1675.000 LF	27.00000	45225.00	22.00000	36850.00		
0320 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	155.000 LF	24.50000	3797.50	20.00000	3100.00		
0330 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	2.000 EA	47.50000	95.00	40.00000	80.00		
0340 609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	320.000 LF	22.00000	7040.00	28.00000	8960.00		
0350 609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	1.000 EA	79.50000	79.50	125.00000	125.00		
0360 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	830.000 LF	7.10000	5893.00	6.00000	4980.00		
0370 609.315	SPECIAL CURB - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CURB	375.000 LF	41.00000	15375.00	75.00000	28125.00		
0380 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	2850.000 LF	20.00000	57000.00	25.00000	71250.00		

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(4) 000079			(5) 000116		
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0390 609.35	53.000	LF	73.50000	3895.50	70.00000	3710.00		
CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR								
0400 610.08	35.000	CY	40.00000	1400.00	100.00000	3500.00		
PLAIN RIPRAP								
0410 613.319	130.000	SY	2.75000	357.50	3.00000	390.00		
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
0420 615.0701	820.000	CY	29.50000	24190.00	50.00000	41000.00		
LOAM - PLAN QUANTITY								
0430 618.1301	30.000	UN	25.00000	750.00	22.00000	660.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0440 618.1401	37.000	UN	28.50000	1054.50	18.50000	684.50		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0450 619.1201	70.000	UN	13.00000	910.00	14.00000	980.00		
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY								
0460 620.58	80.000	SY	10.00000	800.00	3.00000	240.00		
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE								
0470 620.65	450.000	SY	7.00000	3150.00	6.50000	2925.00		
REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID								
0480 626.11	6.000	EA	355.50000	2133.00	300.00000	1800.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX								
0490 626.21	15.000	LF	24.00000	360.00	20.00000	300.00		
METALLIC CONDUIT								
0500 626.22	490.000	LF	19.00000	9310.00	16.00000	7840.00		
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT								
0510 626.32	1.000	EA	1000.00000	1000.00	840.00000	840.00		
24 INCH FOUNDATION								
0520 626.331	4.000	EA	2225.00000	8900.00	1880.00000	7520.00		
36 INCH FOUNDATION								
0530 626.35	1.000	EA	1000.00000	1000.00	810.00000	810.00		
CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION								
0540 627.733	18800.000	LF	0.19000	3572.00	0.16000	3008.00		
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE								
0550 627.75	600.000	SF	2.37000	1422.00	2.00000	1200.00		
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING								
0560 627.76		LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW								
0570 627.941	25.000	SF	60.00000	1500.00	50.00000	1250.00		
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED								

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01

=====

			(4) 000079	(5) 000116		()		
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0580 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	70.000 HR	28.00000	1960.00	39.00000	2730.00		
0590 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	66.00000	528.00	135.00000	1080.00		
0600 631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	60.00000	480.00	100.00000	800.00		
0610 631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	81.00000	648.00	125.00000	1000.00		
0620 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	71.00000	568.00	78.00000	624.00		
0630 631.20	STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	150.00000	1200.00	155.00000	1240.00		
0640 631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	47.00000	376.00	100.00000	800.00		
0650 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	200.00000	1600.00	200.00000	1600.00		
0660 634.2041	LUMINAIRES	2.000 EA	485.00000	970.00	410.00000	820.00		
0670 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00	11900.00000	11900.00		
0680 643.80	TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT	LUMP	76250.00000	76250.00	64340.00000	64340.00		
0690 643.91	MAST ARM POLE	2.000 EA	15200.00000	30400.00	12690.00000	25380.00		
0700 643.94	DUAL PURPOSE POLE	2.000 EA	12500.00000	25000.00	10530.00000	21060.00		
0710 645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	33.000 SF	41.50000	1369.50	35.00000	1155.00		
0720 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	4.000 EA	69.00000	276.00	125.00000	500.00		
0730 652.33	DRUM	100.000 EA	61.00000	6100.00	60.00000	6000.00		
0740 652.34	CONE	25.000 EA	49.00000	1225.00	22.00000	550.00		
0750 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	375.000 SF	8.25000	3093.75	9.00000	3375.00		
0760 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000 LS	36000.00000	36000.00	33500.00000	33500.00		
0770 652.38	FLAGGER	1850.000 HR	38.00000	70300.00	35.00000	64750.00		

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012802.01
=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 000079 R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0780 652.381	225.000	HR	91.50000	20587.50	100.00000	22500.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICER								
0790 652.41	3.000	EA	5000.00000	15000.00	3000.00000	9000.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0800 656.75		LUMP	41000.00000	41000.00	9200.00000	9200.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER								
POLLUTION CONTROL								
0810 659.10		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	151445.00000	151445.00		
MOBILIZATION								
0820 827.36	45.000	LF	60.00000	2700.00	35.00000	1575.00		
WATERMAIN TRENCH RELOCATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,640,586.85	\$	1,647,153.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,640,586.85	\$	1,647,153.50	\$	